Item
1
2
3
4
5
6
7

-29-
Forged Steel  Bolted Bonnet Valves
High Platform Ball Valves HOW TO ORDER
-30-
Ø
M
N
0
.0
6
37.5°
SIZE
M
(in.)
N (in.)
Sch 10 Sch 40 Sch 80
1/4” 0.540 0.065 0.088 0.119
3/8” 0.675 0.065 0.091 0.126
1/2” 0.840 0.083 0.109 0.147
3/4” 1.050 0.083 0.113 0.154
1” 1.315 0.109 0.133 0.179
1 1/4” 1.660 0.109 0.140 0.191
1 1/2” 1.900 0.109 0.145 0.200
2” 2.375 0.109 0.154 0.218
2 1/2” 2.875 0.120 0.203 0.276
3” 3.500 0.120 0.216 0.300
4” 4.500 0.120 0.237 0.337
BUTT WELD END STYLE (SCH 10, SCH 40, SCH 80)
Butt weld ends are square cut where N is less than or equal to 0.12”
Ø
M
N
Ø
P
SIZE M (in.) N (in.) P (in.)
1/4” 0.57 0.39 1.00
3/8” 0.71 0.39 1.00
1/2” 0.87 0.39 1.20
3/4” 1.07 0.51 1.42
1” 1.35 0.51 1.75
1 1/4” 1.70 0.51 2.13
1 1/2” 1.94 0.51 2.44
2” 2.43 0.65 2.99
2 1/2” 2.93 0.65 3.62
3” 3.56 0.65 4.33
4” 4.56 0.79 5.59
SOCKET WELD END STYLE
N
 A
/F
 (
O
ct
a
g
o
n
)
Ø
M
SIZE
M
(NPT)
N
(in.)
1/4” 1/4 1.00
3/8” 3/8 1.00
1/2” 1/2 1.20
3/4” 3/4 1.42
1” 1 1.75
1 1/4” 1 1/4 2.13
1 1/2” 1 1/2 2.44
2” 2 2.99